
 
 

Deerfield Police department 

Dispatch Log 

January 16 – 22, 2023 
 
 

 
For Date: 01/16/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

23-3946         0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-3947         0032 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    763748AB 

 

23-3948         0040 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-3949         0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-3953         0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-3954         0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-3955         0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-3956         0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-3957         0153 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-3959         0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-3961         0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3095] LEO'S TABLE - N MAIN ST 

 

23-3962         0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-3963         0603 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-3984         0829 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-3992         0854:19 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-4072         1350:23 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 36 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

23-4092         1521:23 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-4095         1549:17 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9907] DR HAUSCHKA SKIN CARE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

23-4097         1551 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-4098         1616 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 



23-4110         1728 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-4112         1730 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-4117         1757 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-4130         1916 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-4131         1919 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-4156         2137:12 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-4169         2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/17/2023  -  Tuesday  
 

23-4173         0011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4174         0012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-4185         0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-4184         0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER - UPPER RD 

 

23-4188         0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4190         0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-4191         0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-4192         0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

23-4193         0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4194         0240 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN - GRAVES ST 

 

23-4195         0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-4197         0437 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4198         0524:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4200         0553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4202         0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4204         0615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - PARK ST 

 

23-4206         0634 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

23-4328         0730:54 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-4214         0736 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4217         0746 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-4314         0800:41 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

23-4232         0830:54 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-4263         1013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4277         1105:11 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 37.1MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

23-4278         1107 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-4282         1125 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-4290         1148 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-4310         1327 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [COW] MATHEWS RD 

 

23-4311         1343:02 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGFIL] FILLER HOUSE (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-4312         1344:53 CHECK WELFARE Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3182] MCMILLEN RESIDENCE - FOXTOWN RD 

 

23-4335         1437 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-4336         1439 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-4346         1514 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-4347         1518 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-4356         1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4363         1648 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-4368         1657:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + THAYER ST 

 

23-4374         1808:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4378         1829 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4439         2215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-4444         2221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4474         2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4475         2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

 



For Date: 01/18/2023  -  Wednesday  
 

23-4485         0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4486         0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4489         0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4490         0100 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4496         0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-4497         0213 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-4498         0337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4499         0359 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-4501         0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4502         0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-4506         0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

23-4507         0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

23-4509         0634 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-4511         0645:47 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-4517         0720 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4584         0755:06 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

23-4533         0813 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4555         0912 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-4567         0951:47 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 36MM - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

23-4569         0956 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4578         1011:46 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-4581         1026:30 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [BOL] SHELL STATION - MOHAWK TRL 

 

23-4585         1039:56 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

23-4590         1049:22 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-4606         1152 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 



23-4608         1208 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-4625         1337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4638         1407:17 UNWANTED PERSON Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-12-OF 

 

23-4664         1621 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-4-AC 

 

23-4666         1625:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - HALE GYM - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-4673         1633:31 CHECK WELFARE Negative Contact   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-4678         1652:58 BRUSH FIRE Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] ACROSS THE ENTRANCE OF DEERFIELD ROD AND GUN - MATHEWS RD 

 

23-4721         1916:28 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

23-4729         1952:59 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRFEAGHAL] HALSTED DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-4745         2115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4748         2120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4750         2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-4782         2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-4784         2353:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    769420AB 

 

 

For Date: 01/19/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-4790         0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4794         0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4795         0105 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-4798         0126 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4799         0134 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

23-4800         0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-4802         0222 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

23-4803         0230 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-4805         0305:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4807         0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-4808         0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-4812         0527 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

23-4814         0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-4817         0610 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-4818         0612:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-4829         0810 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4842         0901:12 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-4855         1001:22 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - ELM ST 

 

23-4865         1027:47 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   

          Location:    [DRF]  

 

23-4883         1146:54 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

23-4889         1204:33 ABANDONED 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

23-4900         1300 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-4901         1303:28 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-4965         1732 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-4973         1757:31 DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - WEQUAMPS DR 

         Refer To Arrest:    23DRF-9-AR 

 

23-5007         2100:48 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGAIK] AIKENS HOUSE (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/20/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-5056         0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-5057         0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5058         0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5059         0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5060         0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3778] DEERFIELD NAIL & SPA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-5062         0140 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-5063         0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

23-5064         0227 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 



23-5067         0334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-5069         0401 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-5071         0457 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN STREET - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5072         0541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-5073         0549 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5083         0807 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-5088         0826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-5091         0829 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

23-5104         0907 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-5119         1023 THREAT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-5133         1134 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

23-5148         1237 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-5165         1325:47 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHASE LEARNING CENTER (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-5173         1358 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

23-5194         1527:25 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

 

23-5252         1630 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    23DRF-10-AR 

           Summons:    KOSTIUK, MONIQUE M      

           Address:    2 LOWER RD   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    FORGERY OF DOCUMENT 

 

23-5241         1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5246         1842 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-5269         2004 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-5281         2012:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5284         2021:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5286         2029:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5289         2044:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5293         2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-5294         2100:16 CHECK WELFARE No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/21/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-5327         0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-5328         0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-5330         0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-5331         0026:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    772453AB 

 

23-5347         0141:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    23DRF-11-AR 

            Arrest:    BUTYNSKI, DONALD JOSEPH II      

           Address:    22 FARREN ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY, 2ND OFF. 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF 

 

23-5351         0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-5354         0553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

23-5355         0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5356         0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

23-5357         0601 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

23-5361         0731 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-5364         0752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-5419         0822 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-5385         0913:53 911 HANG UP CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N SECTOR - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-5396         1002 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-5407         1042 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-5417         1122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-5423         1136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-5426         1139 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-5429         1159:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-5436         1233 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

23-5437         1240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 



 

23-5443         1300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-5444         1307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

23-5446         1308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] VALLEY VIEW LN 

 

23-5448         1315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-5449         1318 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-5458         1403 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-5471         1438 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-5487         1601 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-5496         1634 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-5503         1712:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-5508         1802 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

23-5514         1827 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5526         1856 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-5531         1902:12 Civil Issue No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5548         2058:43 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [WHA] STATE RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23WHA-2-AC 

 

 

For Date: 01/22/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-5568         0015:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    774227AB 

 

23-5577         0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-5580         0047 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5590         0117 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-5593         0120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-5598         0157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-5603         0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-5609         0507 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-5611         0511 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 



 

23-5612         0523 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-5613         0553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-5614         0555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-5640         0928:38 209A SERVICE Call Given to an Officer   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5641         0938:15 209A SERVICE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-5645         0959 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-5693         1233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

23-5694         1310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYDEN LN 

 

23-5695         1310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] POCUMTUCK DR 

 

23-5736         1539 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-5738         1546 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-5741         1557 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-5745         1622 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-5763         1805 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

23-5767         1825:01 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TURNED ONTO ELM ST FROM RT 5 & 10 - ELM ST 

 

23-5787         2102 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


